Section 2.07 Fee Schedule

2.07(A) Title/Purpose

The title of this Section is Fee Schedule. The purpose of this Section is to authorize the Town to adopt fees and escrows in connection with the administration of this Code from time to time by Resolution.

2.07(B) Authority

This Section is adopted and enacted pursuant to the Town of Leeds' exercise of village powers as provided in Wis. Stats. § 60.22(3).

2.07(C) Resolution for Fees

The Town shall adopt from time to time a Fee Schedule by Resolution establishing the fees authorized by this Code. The Fee Schedule adopted from time to time by the Town by Resolution is incorporated into the Code by reference. The Fee Schedule shall be kept and maintained by the Town Clerk and shall be available for public viewing upon request during normal office hours.